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	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 1996/97 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	25,307
	7%
	18%
	
	

	Year 8
	25,263
	8%
	33%
	
	

	Year 9
	25,179
	8%
	40%
	
	

	Year 10
	22,758
	4%
	42%
	
	

	Year 11
	35,439
	4%
	38%
	
	

	 Total
	133,946
	6%
	34%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 1997/98 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	15,080
	9%
	22%
	
	

	Year 8
	15,016
	10%
	35%
	
	

	Year 9
	15,434
	10%
	43%
	
	

	Year 10
	15,690
	5%
	41%
	
	

	Year 11
	16,336
	5%
	41%
	
	

	 Total
	77,556
	8%
	37%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 1998/99 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	20,585
	5%
	21%
	
	

	Year 8
	20,057
	6%
	38%
	
	

	Year 9
	21,739
	7%
	45%
	
	

	Year 10
	22,483
	4%
	41%
	
	

	Year 11
	22,663
	4%
	42%
	
	

	 Total
	107,527
	5%
	38%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 1999/2000 (excluding PE)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	16,145
	5%
	21%
	
	

	Year 8
	15,443
	6%
	37%
	
	

	Year 9
	17,457
	6%
	43%
	
	

	Year 10
	16,977
	3%
	41%
	
	

	Year 11
	17,143
	3%
	42%
	
	

	 Total
	83,165
	5%
	37%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2000/01 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	12,929
	5%
	26%
	
	

	Year 8
	12,391
	6%
	43%
	
	

	Year 9
	14,995
	7%
	48%
	
	

	Year 10
	13,622
	4%
	44%
	
	

	Year 11
	14,027
	3%
	45%
	
	

	 Total
	67,964
	5%
	42%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2001/02 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	11,613
	5%
	27%
	
	

	Year 8
	10,643
	5%
	40%
	
	

	Year 9
	13,392
	6%
	46%
	
	

	Year 10
	12,109
	3%
	41%
	
	

	Year 11
	12,796
	2%
	43%
	
	

	 Total
	60,553
	4%
	40%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2002/03 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class streamed or banded within the school
	Class setted within the school
	
	

	Year 7
	10,406
	5%
	29%
	
	

	Year 8
	9,482
	6%
	41%
	
	

	Year 9
	12,259
	6%
	45%
	
	

	Year 10
	11,064
	3%
	40%
	
	

	Year 11
	12,060
	3%
	42%
	
	

	 Total
	55,271
	4%
	40%
	
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2003/04 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	12,371
	7%
	11%
	10%
	

	Year 8
	11,136
	10%
	15%
	14%
	

	Year 9
	14,747
	11%
	15%
	18%
	

	Year 10
	12,874
	9%
	13%
	14%
	

	Year 11
	14,756
	9%
	13%
	17%
	

	 Total
	65,884
	9%
	13%
	15%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2004/05 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	9,351
	6%
	10%
	9%
	

	Year 8
	8,320
	10%
	14%
	15%
	

	Year 9
	11,572
	11%
	15%
	18%
	

	Year 10
	10,125
	8%
	12%
	14%
	

	Year 11
	11,877
	9%
	12%
	15%
	

	 Total
	51,245
	9%
	13%
	14%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2005/06 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	3,476
	9%
	13%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	3,429
	12%
	16%
	17%
	

	Year 9
	3,996
	14%
	18%
	20%
	

	Year 10
	4,044
	12%
	17%
	19%
	

	Year 11
	3,237
	13%
	16%
	20%
	

	 Total
	18,182
	12%
	16%
	18%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2006/07 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	3,783
	9%
	14%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	3,889
	13%
	17%
	17%
	

	Year 9
	4,224
	15%
	19%
	21%
	

	Year 10
	4,374
	12%
	16%
	18%
	

	Year 11
	3,839
	15%
	15%
	17%
	

	 Total
	20,109
	13%
	16%
	17%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2007/08 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	2,961
	10%
	13%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	3,048
	12%
	17%
	18%
	

	Year 9
	3,296
	14%
	17%
	21%
	

	Year 10
	3,490
	12%
	16%
	19%
	

	Year 11
	2,903
	13%
	15%
	21%
	

	 Total
	15,698
	12%
	16%
	18%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2008/09 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	2,839
	10%
	14%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	2,875
	12%
	18%
	19%
	

	Year 9
	3,092
	14%
	17%
	21%
	

	Year 10
	3,270
	11%
	14%
	18%
	

	Year 11
	2,698
	12%
	15%
	19%
	

	 Total
	14,774
	12%
	16%
	18%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2009/10 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	4,096
	9%
	15%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	4,302
	13%
	17%
	16%
	

	Year 9
	4,482
	12%
	17%
	19%
	

	Year 10
	4,699
	12%
	15%
	17%
	

	Year 11
	3,785
	13%
	15%
	19%
	

	 Total
	21,364
	12%
	16%
	17%
	


	Secondary schools: Lessons observed on inspection by lesson grouping 2010/11 (excluding PE)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year Group
	Percentage of lessons observed
	

	
	Total lessons observed
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within an Average ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Lower ability range within the school
	Class setted, streamed or banded by ability where pupils are placed within the Upper ability range within the school
	

	Year 7
	4,433
	9%
	15%
	12%
	

	Year 8
	4,232
	13%
	16%
	15%
	

	Year 9
	4,896
	13%
	16%
	18%
	

	Year 10
	4,931
	13%
	15%
	17%
	

	Year 11
	4,342
	15%
	15%
	18%
	

	 Total
	22,834
	13%
	16%
	16%
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